
2013 Kent Schools Ski Championships

 Individual Slalom Results - Primary

MINI - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   99  BRZESKA Wanda        Our Lady of Hartley (IND)  1         15.57    15.53    31.10
  2  145  ABRISHAMI Shania     Farringtons Sch A          1         15.60    15.97    31.57
  3   17  EEDE Maisie          The Churchill School  A     4         17.00    17.04    34.04
  4  128  BOWEN Josie          Crofton Junior B           4         18.45    18.11    36.56
  5  150  BAKER Lucy           Farringtons Sch B          4         18.78    18.78    37.56
  6   83  BAILLIE Darcy        Ightham Prim               3         24.83    20.13    44.96
  7   46  SUMMERS Alice        Stelling Minnis B          4         26.96    25.12    52.08
     131  CHAMBERS Lara        Crofton Junior C           4           DNS      DNS

MINI - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   92  AMATO Anthony        Bickley Park (IND)         4         12.62    12.51    25.13
  2   18  Tandy Joshua         The Churchill School  A     4         14.57    14.28    28.85
  3   93  BUNTON Ryan          Sevenoaks Prim (IND)        2         14.85    14.29    29.14
  4  110  BROWN Ben            Highfield                  2         14.93    14.54    29.47
  5  183  McMILLAN Ketan       Eltham College (Ind)        1         17.09    16.56    33.65
  6   98  NABAR Antony         Copthorne Prep (IND)        2         19.25    19.08    38.33
  7   20  EEDE Jude            The Churchill School  B     1         20.43    18.78    39.21
  8   81  BURNESS Leo          Ightham Prim               4         20.92    21.68    42.60
  9  134  MAUREL Elliot        Crofton Junior (Ind)        1         21.41    21.37    42.78
 10  133  MAUREL Lloyd         Crofton Junior B           3         25.44    20.19    45.63
 11   47  GORDON Riley         Stelling Minnis B          2         22.71    23.49    46.20
 12   49  WATTS Charlie        Stelling Minnis B          2         23.77    25.06    48.83
 13   48  CHARLTON Eli-Isaac   Stelling Minnis B          4         25.55    26.24    51.79
 14  125  STACHINI Harry       Crofton Junior A           4         36.06    23.48    59.54
     184  BENNETT Matthew      Darrick Wood               1         30.00      DSQ

B&G - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  148  MARTIN Lilly         Farringtons Sch A          6         13.26    14.15    27.41
  2  124  WILLOWS April        Crofton Junior A           6         13.84    14.20    28.04
  3   45  MIDSON Molly         Stelling Minnis A          5         14.71    14.78    29.49
  4  106  ATKINSON Molly       Clare  House (IND)         6         15.96    15.56    31.52
  5   50  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper A            5         16.95    16.70    33.65
  6  105  DAVIES Olivia        Clare  House (IND)         6         17.93    17.05    34.98
  7   80  PADDLE Victoria      Bromley High               5         17.56    17.94    35.50
  8   51  SEXTON Hannah        Anthony Roper A            6         18.35    17.29    35.64
  9  123  TOYNE-BRIDGES Poppy  Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5         17.85    18.56    36.41
 10  122  BURCOMBE Ellie       Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5         18.63    18.28    36.91
 11  152  MAHER Juliet         Farringtons Sch B          6         19.16    17.93    37.09
=12   31  Prentice Emily       St Augustines              6         20.04    18.39    38.43
=12   52  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper A            5         19.90    18.53    38.43
 14  121  VIAN Tilly           Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5         19.54    19.81    39.35
 15  162  JARDINE-HETTIARATCHI Gad's Hill A               5         20.79    18.73    39.52
 16  129  BENNETT Annabel      Crofton Junior B           5         20.67    18.98    39.65
 17  161  HORNER Gabbie        Gad's Hill A               5         20.83    20.58    41.41
 18   32  ELLIS Jessica        St Augustines              5         19.87    22.12    41.99
 19   16  RANSLEY Ella         The Churchill School  A     5         20.79    21.31    42.10
 20   30  Crockford Hannah     St Augustines              6         23.74    26.53    50.27
 21  130  CHURCHILL-GUNTRIP Se Crofton Junior B           6         43.57    21.88    65.45
      53  CHITTY Ellie         Anthony Roper A            6           DNS      DNS
     163  EDELEANU Zara        Gad's Hill A               6           DSQ    17.72



B&G - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  114  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College             6         11.80    11.53    23.33
  2   15  FOWLES Luke          The Churchill School  A     5         12.79    12.41    25.20
  3   84  BAILLIE Rory         Ightham Prim               5         12.74    12.58    25.32
  4  100  McDONALD-PROCTOR Wil Westborough School ( IND)   6         13.11    13.06    26.17
  5  181  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes Primary (IND)        6         13.79    13.82    27.61
  6  107  WAKELING Joshua      Rose Hill (IND)            5         14.55    13.85    28.40
  7  115  McMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College             5         15.62    15.12    30.74
  8  111  BROWN Jamie          Highfield                  5         15.73    15.62    31.35
  9   56  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper B            5         16.21    16.12    32.33
 10   57  GREEN Finn           Anthony Roper B            5         16.75    16.66    33.41
 11   19  PRICE Jake           The Churchill School  B     6         17.55    16.65    34.20
 12   55  JONES William        Anthony Roper B            6         17.45    17.47    34.92
 13  120  VIAN Dominic         Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     6         17.86    17.70    35.56
 14  127  BOWEN Charlie        Crofton Junior A           6         18.64    17.81    36.45
 15   21  TAYLOR Jack          The Churchill School  B     5         18.40    19.33    37.73
 16   43  WARMAN Samual        Stelling Minnis A          6         19.35    18.41    37.76
 17  126  NEANOR Jude          Crofton Junior A           6         18.54    20.59    39.13
 18   44  WARMAN Jonathan      Stelling Minnis A          6         21.31    20.34    41.65
 19   82  BUTLER Jack          Ightham Prim               5         23.40    24.79    48.19
 20   42  SPURLING Tom         Stelling Minnis A          6         25.14    25.35    50.49
 21   54  LANE Freddie         Anthony Roper B            5         20.22    43.53    63.75
 22   33  FINLON James         St Augustines              5         92.46    16.79   109.25
     109  CHAPMAN Greg         Highfield                  5           DSQ    15.85
     132  CATCHESIDES Harry    Crofton Junior C           6           DNS      DNS
     164  FRENCH George        Gad's Hill A               5           DNS      DNS

Overall Primary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  148  MARTIN Lilly         Farringtons Sch A          6  B&G    13.26    14.15    27.41
  2  124  WILLOWS April        Crofton Junior A           6  B&G    13.84    14.20    28.04
  3   45  MIDSON Molly         Stelling Minnis A          5  B&G    14.71    14.78    29.49
  4   99  BRZESKA Wanda        Our Lady of Hartley (IND)  1 MINI    15.57    15.53    31.10
  5  106  ATKINSON Molly       Clare  House (IND)         6  B&G    15.96    15.56    31.52
  6  145  ABRISHAMI Shania     Farringtons Sch A          1 MINI    15.60    15.97    31.57
  7   50  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper A            5  B&G    16.95    16.70    33.65
  8   17  EEDE Maisie          The Churchill School  A     4 MINI    17.00    17.04    34.04
  9  105  DAVIES Olivia        Clare  House (IND)         6  B&G    17.93    17.05    34.98
 10   80  PADDLE Victoria      Bromley High               5  B&G    17.56    17.94    35.50
 11   51  SEXTON Hannah        Anthony Roper A            6  B&G    18.35    17.29    35.64
 12  123  TOYNE-BRIDGES Poppy  Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5  B&G    17.85    18.56    36.41
 13  128  BOWEN Josie          Crofton Junior B           4 MINI    18.45    18.11    36.56
 14  122  BURCOMBE Ellie       Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5  B&G    18.63    18.28    36.91
 15  152  MAHER Juliet         Farringtons Sch B          6  B&G    19.16    17.93    37.09
 16  150  BAKER Lucy           Farringtons Sch B          4 MINI    18.78    18.78    37.56
=17   31  Prentice Emily       St Augustines              6  B&G    20.04    18.39    38.43
=17   52  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper A            5  B&G    19.90    18.53    38.43
 19  121  VIAN Tilly           Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5  B&G    19.54    19.81    39.35
 20  162  JARDINE-HETTIARATCHI Gad's Hill A               5  B&G    20.79    18.73    39.52
 21  129  BENNETT Annabel      Crofton Junior B           5  B&G    20.67    18.98    39.65
 22  161  HORNER Gabbie        Gad's Hill A               5  B&G    20.83    20.58    41.41
 23   32  ELLIS Jessica        St Augustines              5  B&G    19.87    22.12    41.99
 24   16  RANSLEY Ella         The Churchill School  A     5  B&G    20.79    21.31    42.10
 25   83  BAILLIE Darcy        Ightham Prim               3 MINI    24.83    20.13    44.96
 26   30  Crockford Hannah     St Augustines              6  B&G    23.74    26.53    50.27
 27   46  SUMMERS Alice        Stelling Minnis B          4 MINI    26.96    25.12    52.08
 28  130  CHURCHILL-GUNTRIP Se Crofton Junior B           6  B&G    43.57    21.88    65.45
      53  CHITTY Ellie         Anthony Roper A            6  B&G      DNS      DNS
     131  CHAMBERS Lara        Crofton Junior C           4 MINI      DNS      DNS
     163  EDELEANU Zara        Gad's Hill A               6  B&G      DSQ    17.72

Overall Primary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  114  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College             6  B&G    11.80    11.53    23.33
  2   92  AMATO Anthony        Bickley Park (IND)         4 MINI    12.62    12.51    25.13
  3   15  FOWLES Luke          The Churchill School  A     5  B&G    12.79    12.41    25.20
  4   84  BAILLIE Rory         Ightham Prim               5  B&G    12.74    12.58    25.32
  5  100  McDONALD-PROCTOR Wil Westborough School ( IND)   6  B&G    13.11    13.06    26.17
  6  181  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes Primary (IND)        6  B&G    13.79    13.82    27.61
  7  107  WAKELING Joshua      Rose Hill (IND)            5  B&G    14.55    13.85    28.40
  8   18  Tandy Joshua         The Churchill School  A     4 MINI    14.57    14.28    28.85
  9   93  BUNTON Ryan          Sevenoaks Prim (IND)        2 MINI    14.85    14.29    29.14
 10  110  BROWN Ben            Highfield                  2 MINI    14.93    14.54    29.47



 11  115  McMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College             5  B&G    15.62    15.12    30.74
 12  111  BROWN Jamie          Highfield                  5  B&G    15.73    15.62    31.35
 13   56  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper B            5  B&G    16.21    16.12    32.33
 14   57  GREEN Finn           Anthony Roper B            5  B&G    16.75    16.66    33.41
 15  183  McMILLAN Ketan       Eltham College (Ind)        1 MINI    17.09    16.56    33.65
 16   19  PRICE Jake           The Churchill School  B     6  B&G    17.55    16.65    34.20
 17   55  JONES William        Anthony Roper B            6  B&G    17.45    17.47    34.92
 18  120  VIAN Dominic         Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     6  B&G    17.86    17.70    35.56
 19  127  BOWEN Charlie        Crofton Junior A           6  B&G    18.64    17.81    36.45
 20   21  TAYLOR Jack          The Churchill School  B     5  B&G    18.40    19.33    37.73
 21   43  WARMAN Samual        Stelling Minnis A          6  B&G    19.35    18.41    37.76
 22   98  NABAR Antony         Copthorne Prep (IND)        2 MINI    19.25    19.08    38.33
 23  126  NEANOR Jude          Crofton Junior A           6  B&G    18.54    20.59    39.13
 24   20  EEDE Jude            The Churchill School  B     1 MINI    20.43    18.78    39.21
 25   44  WARMAN Jonathan      Stelling Minnis A          6  B&G    21.31    20.34    41.65
 26   81  BURNESS Leo          Ightham Prim               4 MINI    20.92    21.68    42.60
 27  134  MAUREL Elliot        Crofton Junior (Ind)        1 MINI    21.41    21.37    42.78
 28  133  MAUREL Lloyd         Crofton Junior B           3 MINI    25.44    20.19    45.63
 29   47  GORDON Riley         Stelling Minnis B          2 MINI    22.71    23.49    46.20
 30   82  BUTLER Jack          Ightham Prim               5  B&G    23.40    24.79    48.19
 31   49  WATTS Charlie        Stelling Minnis B          2 MINI    23.77    25.06    48.83
 32   42  SPURLING Tom         Stelling Minnis A          6  B&G    25.14    25.35    50.49
 33   48  CHARLTON Eli-Isaac   Stelling Minnis B          4 MINI    25.55    26.24    51.79
 34  125  STACHINI Harry       Crofton Junior A           4 MINI    36.06    23.48    59.54
 35   54  LANE Freddie         Anthony Roper B            5  B&G    20.22    43.53    63.75
 36   33  FINLON James         St Augustines              5  B&G    92.46    16.79   109.25
     109  CHAPMAN Greg         Highfield                  5  B&G      DSQ    15.85
     132  CATCHESIDES Harry    Crofton Junior C           6  B&G      DNS      DNS
     164  FRENCH George        Gad's Hill A               5  B&G      DNS      DNS
     184  BENNETT Matthew      Darrick Wood               1 MINI    30.00      DSQ



2013 Kent Schools Ski Championships

Individual Slalom Results - Secondary

MID - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   25  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Girls Gram A      8         11.88    11.58    23.46
  2   61  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Gram              8         11.88    11.68    23.56
  3   77  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High               9         12.05    11.78    23.83
  4   74  TREW Isobel          Newstead                   9         12.33    11.82    24.15
  5  101  MIDSON Poppy         Folkestone Girls (IN D)     7         12.29    12.45    24.74
  6    3  LUPTON Pip           Cranbrook A                9         14.40    14.01    28.41
  7   38  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy              8         14.50    14.05    28.55
  8   78  BUTLER Sophie        Bromley High               9         15.49    15.55    31.04
  9  146  BAKER Emma           Farringtons Sch A          8         15.93    15.72    31.65
 10   22  DURRANT Morgan       Dartford Girls Gram A      7         16.07    15.95    32.02
 11   24  ELVER Vanessa        Dartford Girls Gram A      9         16.55    15.62    32.17
 12   76  BUTLER Lucy          Newstead                   7         16.76    16.20    32.96
 13   79  CONNER Marissa       Bromley High               8         17.47    16.10    33.57
 14   75  TAYLOR Georgina      Newstead                   9         17.05    16.73    33.78
 15  147  DE VANNEY Rebecca    Farringtons Sch A          8         17.08    17.11    34.19
 16  185  BENNETT Jessica      Darrick Wood               7         18.17    18.18    36.35
 17   29  WOOLCOTT Katie       Dartford Girls Gram B      7         23.02    21.45    44.47
 18   26  OLIVEIRA Ive         Dartford Girls Gram B      8         49.47    21.32    70.79
       6  HALE Jess            Cranbrook B                9           DNS      DNS
      23  CLAYTON Rebecca      Dartford Girls Gram B      9         21.06      DSQ
      27  BERGAN-GANDER Caitli Dartford Girls Gram B      8           DNS      DNS
      28  CARROLL Hannah       Dartford Girls Gram A      9           DNS      DNS
      91  GURDERE Selin        Bullers Wood (IND)         9           DNS      DNS
      94  WHITMARSH-ALI Megan  St Simon Stock (IND)        8         13.34      DSQ

MID - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   96  ROBERTSON Ewan       Maidstone Gram (IND)        7         11.41    11.33    22.74
  2  119  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Academy         8         11.63    11.34    22.97
  3  103  OWENS Christopher    Hayes School (IND)         9         11.58    11.51    23.09
  4    9  FOWLES James         Dover Boys Gram A          8         11.72    11.74    23.46
  5   11  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Boys Gram A          8         11.99    11.51    23.50
  6   97  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford School (IND)        7         12.54    12.79    25.33
  7  113  WOOD Henry           Eltham College             8         12.89    12.82    25.71
  8   95  RATTIGAN Alex        Dartford Boys Gram ( IND)   7         13.53    13.07    26.60
  9   39  BUNTON Harry         Knole Academy              7         13.59    13.24    26.83
 10   10  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Boys Gram A          9         13.60    13.39    26.99
 11  112  PADDLE Christopher   Eltham College             8         13.72    13.41    27.13
 12   13  WOODS Matthew        Dover Boys Gram B          8         14.17    14.05    28.22
 13  118  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Academy         8         15.04    14.13    29.17
 14  170  GEORGEL Ben          Langley Park A             7         16.41    16.11    32.52
 15  176  BYRNE Will           Langley Park B             9         16.77    16.05    32.82
 16   14  PROCTOR Guy          Dover Boys Gram B          8         16.36    16.48    32.84
 17   64  CALLOW Sebastian     St Olave's Gram A          8         16.48    16.46    32.94
 18   73  LAMBRETTE Mario      St Olave's Gram C          7         17.99    16.03    34.02
 19  157  CHAPMAN Jake         Ravens Wood (Ind)          9         17.79    16.46    34.25
 20   35  COLLINS Sebastian    The Skinners Sch           7         17.37    17.03    34.40
 21  172  DODDS Josh           Langley Park A             7         17.46    17.22    34.68
 22  169  PEARCEY Bertie       Langley Park A             7         17.47    18.00    35.47
 23  186  STACHINI Scott       Chis & Sid                 7         19.24    17.96    37.20
 24  151  KUBA Marcel          Farringtons Sch B          7         18.57    18.83    37.40
 25  141  CUNNINGHAM Daniel    Wilmington Gram B          7         19.37    18.80    38.17
 26  142  HARRISON Ryan        Wilmington Gram B          7         19.36    19.58    38.94
 27   88  HIGGINGS Morgan      Harvey Gram                8         21.07    19.25    40.32
 28   86  BINDER Ben           Harvey Gram                7         21.52    18.85    40.37
 29   37  BURCOM Jack          The Skinners Sch           8         23.47    18.15    41.62
 30  140  COX Thomas           Wilmington Gram B          9         18.02    23.84    41.86
 31   72  PUNNETT James        St Olave's Gram C          9         20.96    21.31    42.27



 32   41  LONGSTAFF Oliver     Knole Academy              8         22.05    21.18    43.23
 33  139  POPE William         Wilmington Gram B          9         15.54    33.00    48.54
 34   71  GNEHM Seraphin       St Olave's Gram C          9         19.94    42.39    62.33
 35   85  HUDD Joshua          Harvey Gram                7         59.25    13.49    72.74
 36   87  SAYER Matt           Harvey Gram                8         16.96    57.44    74.40
      40  LEMON Josh           Knole Academy              7         18.16      DSQ
      70  PATTERSON James      St Olave's Gram C          9           DNS      DNS
      89  HAMMOND Toby         Harvey Gram (IND)          8           DNS      DNS
     143  CORDERY Zak          Wilmington Gram (IND )      8           DNS      DNS
     144  GROOM Jack           Wilmington Gram (IND )      8           DNS      DNS
     149  FOX Harrison         Farringtons Sch B          8           DSQ    16.98
     158  CROSBY Charlie       Ravens Wood                9           DNS      DNS
     159  BOYLE Peter          Ravens Wood                9           DNS      DNS
     160  DALTON Rob           Ravens Wood                9           DNS      DNS
     171  TAYLOR Ryan          Langley Park A             7           DSQ    25.11

SEN - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  104  VALE Nikkie          Orpington College (I ND)   13         10.75    10.64    21.39
  2   63  WILSON Lizzie        St Olave's Gram A         12         12.10    11.48    23.58
  3   90  PARKER Abigail       Bullers Wood (IND)        12         12.56    12.27    24.83
  4    4  FREEMAN Alice        Cranbrook A               10         14.43    14.14    28.57
  5   59  PUGSLEY Aimee        Mayfield Gram             11         16.67    16.28    32.95
  6   58  PUGSLEY Sophie       Mayfield Gram             12         17.20    16.40    33.60
  7    8  HUME Jess            Cranbrook B               10         18.77    15.98    34.75
  8  168  PAYNE Jenny          Gad's Hill B              10         18.71    17.72    36.43
      60  BEAGLEY Olivia       Mayfield Gram             11           DNS      DNS
     178  SCOTT Katherine      Langley Park C            13           DNS      DNS
     179  ROGERS Sophie        Langley Park C            13           DNS      DNS

SEN - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  135  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Gram A         12         10.27    10.05    20.32
  2  116  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy        11         10.81    10.54    21.35
  3  182  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill Acadamy (I ND)   10         11.46    10.87    22.33
  4  166  RHODES Morgan        Gad's Hill B              10         11.36    11.22    22.58
  5  108  DENNISON Harry       Ravensbourne (IND)        10         12.09    11.14    23.23
  6   36  HILLIARD Jack        The Skinners Sch          11         11.81    11.60    23.41
  7  102  OWENS Andrew         Hayes School (IND)        11         12.40    12.38    24.78
  8   62  GEORGEL Robert       St Olave's Gram A         12         12.54    12.32    24.86
  9  165  RHODES Austin        Gad's Hill B              10         12.75    12.39    25.14
 10   34  CORNWALL Toby        The Skinners Sch          11         12.86    12.32    25.18
 11    1  FETTES Josh          Cranbrook A               12         12.99    12.88    25.87
 12   12  DISBURY Toby         Dover Boys Gram B         10         13.19    13.26    26.45
 13  174  PEARCEY Freddie      Langley Park B            10         14.97    14.94    29.91
 14  175  GEORGEL Matthew      Langley Park B            10         15.31    14.75    30.06
 15    5  MELVIN Will          Cranbrook B               12         15.55    15.38    30.93
 16  137  HUSBAND Matthew      Wilmington Gram A         10         15.74    15.82    31.56
 17  167  RODBERG Aston        Gad's Hill B              10         16.12    15.97    32.09
 18  136  BOXALL Jack          Wilmington Gram A         10         16.57    16.48    33.05
 19   69  JONES Charlie        St Olave's Gram B         12         17.51    16.31    33.82
 20  173  LANG Duncan          Langley Park B            10         16.29    19.13    35.42
 21    7  DUNN James           Cranbrook B               10         16.44    19.19    35.63
 22  138  BOORER Sam           Wilmington Gram A         10         18.24    18.69    36.93
 23   65  LAMOURY Abdrian      St Olave's Gram A         11         20.49    18.86    39.35
 24   67  CHITNAVIS Xavier     St Olave's Gram B         10         20.39    20.54    40.93
 25   66  O'HALLORAN Alex      St Olave's Gram B         12         23.24    21.26    44.50
 26    2  LLOYD Will           Cranbrook A               12         51.96    15.11    67.07
      68  MORGAN Richard       St Olave's Gram B         10           DNS      DNS
     117  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Academy        11           DSQ    15.16
     153  WHEELHOUSE Charlie   Ravens Wood               11           DNS      DNS
     154  YOUNG Harvey         Ravens Wood               11           DNS      DNS
     155  JONES Michael        Ravens Wood               11           DNS      DNS
     156  McWILLIAM Kieran     Ravens Wood               11           DNS      DNS
     177  MADY Frankie         Langley Park C            13           DNS      DNS
     180  PATEL Kevin          Langley Park (Ind)        11           DSQ    21.17

Overall Secondary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  104  VALE Nikkie          Orpington College (I ND)   13  SEN    10.75    10.64    21.39
  2   25  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Girls Gram A      8  MID    11.88    11.58    23.46
  3   61  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Gram              8  MID    11.88    11.68    23.56
  4   63  WILSON Lizzie        St Olave's Gram A         12  SEN    12.10    11.48    23.58
  5   77  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High               9  MID    12.05    11.78    23.83
  6   74  TREW Isobel          Newstead                   9  MID    12.33    11.82    24.15



  7  101  MIDSON Poppy         Folkestone Girls (IN D)     7  MID    12.29    12.45    24.74
  8   90  PARKER Abigail       Bullers Wood (IND)        12  SEN    12.56    12.27    24.83
  9    3  LUPTON Pip           Cranbrook A                9  MID    14.40    14.01    28.41
 10   38  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy              8  MID    14.50    14.05    28.55
 11    4  FREEMAN Alice        Cranbrook A               10  SEN    14.43    14.14    28.57
 12   78  BUTLER Sophie        Bromley High               9  MID    15.49    15.55    31.04
 13  146  BAKER Emma           Farringtons Sch A          8  MID    15.93    15.72    31.65
 14   22  DURRANT Morgan       Dartford Girls Gram A      7  MID    16.07    15.95    32.02
 15   24  ELVER Vanessa        Dartford Girls Gram A      9  MID    16.55    15.62    32.17
 16   59  PUGSLEY Aimee        Mayfield Gram             11  SEN    16.67    16.28    32.95
 17   76  BUTLER Lucy          Newstead                   7  MID    16.76    16.20    32.96
 18   79  CONNER Marissa       Bromley High               8  MID    17.47    16.10    33.57
 19   58  PUGSLEY Sophie       Mayfield Gram             12  SEN    17.20    16.40    33.60
 20   75  TAYLOR Georgina      Newstead                   9  MID    17.05    16.73    33.78
 21  147  DE VANNEY Rebecca    Farringtons Sch A          8  MID    17.08    17.11    34.19
 22    8  HUME Jess            Cranbrook B               10  SEN    18.77    15.98    34.75
 23  185  BENNETT Jessica      Darrick Wood               7  MID    18.17    18.18    36.35
 24  168  PAYNE Jenny          Gad's Hill B              10  SEN    18.71    17.72    36.43
 25   29  WOOLCOTT Katie       Dartford Girls Gram B      7  MID    23.02    21.45    44.47
 26   26  OLIVEIRA Ive         Dartford Girls Gram B      8  MID    49.47    21.32    70.79
       6  HALE Jess            Cranbrook B                9  MID      DNS      DNS
      23  CLAYTON Rebecca      Dartford Girls Gram B      9  MID    21.06      DSQ
      27  BERGAN-GANDER Caitli Dartford Girls Gram B      8  MID      DNS      DNS
      28  CARROLL Hannah       Dartford Girls Gram A      9  MID      DNS      DNS
      60  BEAGLEY Olivia       Mayfield Gram             11  SEN      DNS      DNS
      91  GURDERE Selin        Bullers Wood (IND)         9  MID      DNS      DNS
      94  WHITMARSH-ALI Megan  St Simon Stock (IND)        8  MID    13.34      DSQ
     178  SCOTT Katherine      Langley Park C            13  SEN      DNS      DNS
     179  ROGERS Sophie        Langley Park C            13  SEN      DNS      DNS

Overall Secondary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  135  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Gram A         12  SEN    10.27    10.05    20.32
  2  116  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy        11  SEN    10.81    10.54    21.35
  3  182  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill Acadamy (I ND)   10  SEN    11.46    10.87    22.33
  4  166  RHODES Morgan        Gad's Hill B              10  SEN    11.36    11.22    22.58
  5   96  ROBERTSON Ewan       Maidstone Gram (IND)        7  MID    11.41    11.33    22.74
  6  119  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Academy         8  MID    11.63    11.34    22.97
  7  103  OWENS Christopher    Hayes School (IND)         9  MID    11.58    11.51    23.09
  8  108  DENNISON Harry       Ravensbourne (IND)        10  SEN    12.09    11.14    23.23
  9   36  HILLIARD Jack        The Skinners Sch          11  SEN    11.81    11.60    23.41
 10    9  FOWLES James         Dover Boys Gram A          8  MID    11.72    11.74    23.46
 11   11  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Boys Gram A          8  MID    11.99    11.51    23.50
 12  102  OWENS Andrew         Hayes School (IND)        11  SEN    12.40    12.38    24.78
 13   62  GEORGEL Robert       St Olave's Gram A         12  SEN    12.54    12.32    24.86
 14  165  RHODES Austin        Gad's Hill B              10  SEN    12.75    12.39    25.14
 15   34  CORNWALL Toby        The Skinners Sch          11  SEN    12.86    12.32    25.18
 16   97  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford School (IND)        7  MID    12.54    12.79    25.33
 17  113  WOOD Henry           Eltham College             8  MID    12.89    12.82    25.71
 18    1  FETTES Josh          Cranbrook A               12  SEN    12.99    12.88    25.87
 19   12  DISBURY Toby         Dover Boys Gram B         10  SEN    13.19    13.26    26.45
 20   95  RATTIGAN Alex        Dartford Boys Gram ( IND)   7  MID    13.53    13.07    26.60
 21   39  BUNTON Harry         Knole Academy              7  MID    13.59    13.24    26.83
 22   10  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Boys Gram A          9  MID    13.60    13.39    26.99
 23  112  PADDLE Christopher   Eltham College             8  MID    13.72    13.41    27.13
 24   13  WOODS Matthew        Dover Boys Gram B          8  MID    14.17    14.05    28.22
 25  118  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Academy         8  MID    15.04    14.13    29.17
 26  174  PEARCEY Freddie      Langley Park B            10  SEN    14.97    14.94    29.91
 27  175  GEORGEL Matthew      Langley Park B            10  SEN    15.31    14.75    30.06
 28    5  MELVIN Will          Cranbrook B               12  SEN    15.55    15.38    30.93
 29  137  HUSBAND Matthew      Wilmington Gram A         10  SEN    15.74    15.82    31.56
 30  167  RODBERG Aston        Gad's Hill B              10  SEN    16.12    15.97    32.09
 31  170  GEORGEL Ben          Langley Park A             7  MID    16.41    16.11    32.52
 32  176  BYRNE Will           Langley Park B             9  MID    16.77    16.05    32.82
 33   14  PROCTOR Guy          Dover Boys Gram B          8  MID    16.36    16.48    32.84
 34   64  CALLOW Sebastian     St Olave's Gram A          8  MID    16.48    16.46    32.94
 35  136  BOXALL Jack          Wilmington Gram A         10  SEN    16.57    16.48    33.05
 36   69  JONES Charlie        St Olave's Gram B         12  SEN    17.51    16.31    33.82
 37   73  LAMBRETTE Mario      St Olave's Gram C          7  MID    17.99    16.03    34.02
 38  157  CHAPMAN Jake         Ravens Wood (Ind)          9  MID    17.79    16.46    34.25
 39   35  COLLINS Sebastian    The Skinners Sch           7  MID    17.37    17.03    34.40
 40  172  DODDS Josh           Langley Park A             7  MID    17.46    17.22    34.68
 41  173  LANG Duncan          Langley Park B            10  SEN    16.29    19.13    35.42
 42  169  PEARCEY Bertie       Langley Park A             7  MID    17.47    18.00    35.47
 43    7  DUNN James           Cranbrook B               10  SEN    16.44    19.19    35.63
 44  138  BOORER Sam           Wilmington Gram A         10  SEN    18.24    18.69    36.93
 45  186  STACHINI Scott       Chis & Sid                 7  MID    19.24    17.96    37.20
 46  151  KUBA Marcel          Farringtons Sch B          7  MID    18.57    18.83    37.40



 47  141  CUNNINGHAM Daniel    Wilmington Gram B          7  MID    19.37    18.80    38.17
 48  142  HARRISON Ryan        Wilmington Gram B          7  MID    19.36    19.58    38.94
 49   65  LAMOURY Abdrian      St Olave's Gram A         11  SEN    20.49    18.86    39.35
 50   88  HIGGINGS Morgan      Harvey Gram                8  MID    21.07    19.25    40.32
 51   86  BINDER Ben           Harvey Gram                7  MID    21.52    18.85    40.37
 52   67  CHITNAVIS Xavier     St Olave's Gram B         10  SEN    20.39    20.54    40.93
 53   37  BURCOM Jack          The Skinners Sch           8  MID    23.47    18.15    41.62
 54  140  COX Thomas           Wilmington Gram B          9  MID    18.02    23.84    41.86
 55   72  PUNNETT James        St Olave's Gram C          9  MID    20.96    21.31    42.27
 56   41  LONGSTAFF Oliver     Knole Academy              8  MID    22.05    21.18    43.23
 57   66  O'HALLORAN Alex      St Olave's Gram B         12  SEN    23.24    21.26    44.50
 58  139  POPE William         Wilmington Gram B          9  MID    15.54    33.00    48.54
 59   71  GNEHM Seraphin       St Olave's Gram C          9  MID    19.94    42.39    62.33
 60    2  LLOYD Will           Cranbrook A               12  SEN    51.96    15.11    67.07
 61   85  HUDD Joshua          Harvey Gram                7  MID    59.25    13.49    72.74
 62   87  SAYER Matt           Harvey Gram                8  MID    16.96    57.44    74.40
      40  LEMON Josh           Knole Academy              7  MID    18.16      DSQ
      68  MORGAN Richard       St Olave's Gram B         10  SEN      DNS      DNS
      70  PATTERSON James      St Olave's Gram C          9  MID      DNS      DNS
      89  HAMMOND Toby         Harvey Gram (IND)          8  MID      DNS      DNS
     117  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Academy        11  SEN      DSQ    15.16
     143  CORDERY Zak          Wilmington Gram (IND )      8  MID      DNS      DNS
     144  GROOM Jack           Wilmington Gram (IND )      8  MID      DNS      DNS
     149  FOX Harrison         Farringtons Sch B          8  MID      DSQ    16.98


